Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ISO PROPERTIES, INC.		12/20/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INSURANCE SERVICES OFFICE, INC.	
Street Address:	545 Washington Boulevard	
City:	Jersey City	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07310	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77316575	360VALUE
Serial Number:	77217258	AGRI-CAP
Serial Number:	77056885	AUDITMATE
Serial Number:	78912620	BCEGS
Registration Number:	2784655	CATCUBE
Registration Number:	3252371	EASE
Serial Number:	77186443	FIRE CHIEFS ONLINE
Registration Number:	2998220	FLOODASSIST
Registration Number:	2662173	ISO
Registration Number:	2673902	ISO
Registration Number:	2368227	ISO CLAIMSEARCH
Registration Number:	2743160	ISO INTEGRATER - RATING INFORMATION ON DEMAND
Registration Number:	2811045	ISO MARKETWATCH
	1	TRADEMARK

Registration Number:	3284327	ISO PHOTOPAK
Registration Number:	3235748	ISO RISK ANALYZER
Registration Number:	3235749	ISO RISK ANALYZER PERSONAL AUTO
Registration Number:	3260671	ISOPAX
Registration Number:	2641969	LOCATION
Serial Number:	77056882	LOCATIONANALYST
Registration Number:	3207440	R ISO RATING SERVICE
Registration Number:	3278459	SPI PLUS
Registration Number:	3126061	VINMASTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)624-7070

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 973-622-4444

Email: wheller@mccarter.com

Correspondent Name: William J. Heller
Address Line 1: 100 Mulberry Street
Address Line 2: Four Gateway Center

Address Line 4: Newark, NEW JERSEY 07102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	97171/00012 (WJH/2277)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William J. Heller
Signature:	/William J. Heller/
Date:	02/01/2008

Total Attachments: 5

source=ISO PROPERTIES INC TO INSURANCE SERVICES OFFICE INC-MERGER#page1.tif source=ISO PROPERTIES INC TO INSURANCE SERVICES OFFICE INC-MERGER#page2.tif source=ISO PROPERTIES INC TO INSURANCE SERVICES OFFICE INC-MERGER#page3.tif source=ISO PROPERTIES INC TO INSURANCE SERVICES OFFICE INC-MERGER#page4.tif source=ISO PROPERTIES INC TO INSURANCE SERVICES OFFICE INC-MERGER#page5.tif

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"ISO PROPERTIES, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "INSURANCE SERVICES OFFICE, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "INSURANCE SERVICES OFFICE, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2007, AT 3:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2007.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

0940339 8100M

071348843

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Warnet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6261019

DATE: 12-21-07

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:09 PM 12/20/2007 FILED 03:30 PM 12/20/2007 SRV 071348843 - 0940339 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

MERGING

ISO PROPERTIES, INC. a Delaware corporation,

INTO

INSURANCE SERVICES OFFICE, INC. a Delaware corporation

(Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware)

Insurance Services Offices, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify:

FIRST: That the Corporation is incorporated pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: That the Corporation owns all of the outstanding shares of each class of the capital stock of ISO Properties, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

THIRD: That the Corporation, by the following resolutions of its Board of Directors, duly adopted on the 19th day of December, 2007, determined to merge into itself ISO Properties, Inc. on the conditions set forth in such resolutions:

WHEREAS, this Corporation owns all of the issued and outstanding shares of the common stock, \$0.01 par value, of ISO Properties, Inc., a Delaware corporation; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors of this Corporation has determined that the merger of ISO Properties, Inc. into and with this Corporation in accordance with the provisions of Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware would be advisable and in the best interests of this Corporation;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that this Corporation merge ISO Properties, Inc. into and with this Corporation; that all of the assets, property rights, privileges, powers and franchises of ISO Properties, Inc. be vested in and held and enjoyed by this Corporation as fully and entirely and without change or diminution as the same were before held and enjoyed by ISO Properties, Inc. in its name; and

MEI 6947922v.1

that this Corporation assume all of the liabilities and obligations of ISO Properties, Inc.; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the appropriate officers of this Corporation be, and they hereby are, authorized and empowered to execute and acknowledge a certificate of ownership and merger setting forth a copy of the resolutions to merge ISO Properties, Inc. into and with this Corporation, and to assume said subsidiary's liabilities and obligations, and the date of adoption thereof; and to file said certificate of ownership and merger with the appropriate officials in the State of Delaware, and any county or other subdivision thereof, together with such other agreements, certificates and papers as may be necessary or appropriate to permit the merger of ISO Properties, Inc. into and with this Corporation pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the effective date of the certificate of ownership and merger setting forth a copy of these resolutions, and the date of the merger therein provided for, shall be December 31, 2007; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the merger of ISO Properties, Inc. into and with the Corporation, may be terminated by action of the Board of Directors of this Corporation at any time prior to the effectiveness of such transaction, in the event the Board of Directors deems it in the best interests of this Corporation to abandon such transaction; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the appropriate officers of this Corporation be, and they hereby are, authorized and empowered to execute and deliver any and all notices, directions, instructions, authorizations, orders, certificates, receipts and other documents, instruments, and papers and to take any and all other action as they or any of them may deem necessary or appropriate for the purpose of carrying out the intent of each of the foregoing resolutions; and that the authority of such officers to execute and deliver any such documents, instruments and orders and to take any such other action shall be conclusively evidenced by their execution and delivery thereof or their taking thereof; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the appropriate officers of this Corporation be, and they hereby are, authorized and empowered, in the name and on behalf of this Corporation, to deliver any of the foregoing resolutions duly certified by the Secretary of this Corporation to such persons as such officers may deem advisable.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by Kenneth E. Thompson, Senior Vice President, General Counsel and Corporate Secretary of the Corporation, as of this 20th day of December, 2007.

INSURANCE SERVICES OFFICE, INC.

Name: Kenneth E. Thompson

Title: Senior Vice President, General

Counsel and Corporate Secretary

ISO Properties, Inc.

TRADEMARK	SERIAL / REGISTRATION NUMBER
360VALUE	77/316,575
AGRI-CAP	77/217,258
AUDITMATE	77/056,885
BCEGS	78/912,620
CATCUBE	2,784,655
EASE	3,252,371
FIRE CHIEFS ONLINE	77/186,443
FLOODASSIST	2,998,220
iso	2,662,173
ISO & Design	2,673,902
ISO CLAIMSEARCH	2,368,227
ISO INTEGRATER - RATING INFORMATION ON DEMAND	2,743,160
ISO MARKETWATCH	2,811,045
ISO PHOTOPAK	3,284,327
ISO RISK ANALYZER	3,235,748
ISO RISK ANALYZER & Design	3,235,749
ISOPAX	3,260,671
LOCATION	2,641,969
LOCATIONANALYST	77/056,882
R ISO RATING SERVICE (Stylized)	3,207,440
SPI PLUS	3,278,459
VINMASTER	3,126,061

ME1 6938449v.1

RECORDED: 02/01/2008